

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 712/2022
CM No. 2232/2022

M/s Tarsem Hotel Bar and Restaurant

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.K Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Gagan Kohli, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K.D.S Kotwal, Dy. A.G

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice. Mr. K.D.S Kotwal, learned Dy. A.G accepts notice on
behalf of the respondents. He shall file objections by the next date of hearing.

List on 09.05.2022.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
31.03.2022
Tarun