

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.712/2022

M/s Tarseem Hotel Bar and
Restaurant

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.K.Bhardwaj Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Vivek Sudan, Adv.

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K.D.S.Kotwal, Dy.AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Reply be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 06.07.2022.

Meanwhile, the respondents shall be at liberty to consider the
representation stated to have been filed by the petitioner.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
09.05.2022
Eva