

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 712/2022

M/s Tarsem Hotel Bar & RestaurantPetitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vivek Sudan, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(25.11.2024)

01. At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned.
02. Pleadings are complete.
03. List for consideration on 10.02.2025.



(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.11.2024
Vijay